05-26-1998 4-24-5 RECURSION TO THE RECURSION OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

 $i\mathbf{T}$ 

P 4	PATENTS ONLY	Attorney's Docket No. <u>016499-365</u>
	and Trademarks. Please record the	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name Al Conveying party(ies):	2. Name an	d address of receiving party(ies):
Magdy MEIMARI	Name:	AIR LIQUIDE CANADA, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		1250 Boul. René-Lévesque Quest
		Suite 1700
3. Nature of conveyance:		Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3B 5E6
[X] Assignment [ ] Mer [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Charlotter:	nge of Name Additional r	ame(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: July 16, 1997		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/856,756	B. Patent No	(8)
08856752		
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total num	ber of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: E. Joseph Gess, Esquire	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mai	THIS, L.L.P. [X] Encl	osed
Post Office Box 1404	[X] Auth	orized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit a	ccount number:
	02-4800	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copyof the original document.		
Nhat D. Phan	Maph-	September 24, 1997
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachinents, and document: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

(BDSM 8)

Ref. No.: 016499-365

## Assignment of Invention